Features :
Pb
LEAD - FREE
RoHs CompliantAXDS5022P SeriesSMD Shielded Power Inductors
- Description: SMD (shielded) power inductor.
- Applications: Ideal for high performance DC/DC converter applications,
                     computers, LCD displays and telecommunication equipment.
                     Especially those requiring shielding.

(KHz)
Q Fact.
Min.
Q Test
Freq.
(KHz)
DCR
Max.
(Ohms)
SRF
(MHz)
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
AXDS5022P-102 1.0 100 40 100 0.016 130 6.5 18.0
AXDS5022P-222 2.2 100 40 100 0.023 70 5.0 14.0
AXDS5022P-332 3.3 100 40 100 0.026 60 4.7 12.5
AXDS5022P-472 4.7 100 40 100 0.028 40 4.4 11.5
AXDS5022P-562 5.6 100 40 100 0.030 33 4.1 10.8
AXDS5022P-103 10 100 40 100 0.040 30 3.9 8.0
AXDS5022P-153 15 100 40 100 0.048 20 3.4 7.0
AXDS5022P-223 22 100 40 100 0.059 18 3.1 6.0
AXDS5022P-333 33 100 40 100 0.075 14 2.8 5.0
AXDS5022P-473 47 100 40 100 0.097 10 2.4 4.0
AXDS5022P-683 68 100 40 100 0.138 9.0 2.0 3.0
AXDS5022P-104 100 100 40 100 0.207 7.0 1.7 2.4
AXDS5022P-154 150 100 50 100 0.293 6.0 1.3 2.1
AXDS5022P-224 220 100 50 100 0.47 5.0 1.1 1.9
AXDS5022P-334 330 100 50 100 0.78 4.0 0.86 1.1
AXDS5022P-474 470 100 50 100 1.08 3.0 0.73 1.1
AXDS5022P-684 680 100 60 100 1.40 2.5 0.64 1.0
AXDS5022P-105 1000 100 60 100 2.01 2.0 0.53 0.80
Dimensions :
Size A B C D E F
mm 18.54 Max. 15.24 Max. 7.62 Max. 2.54 2.54 12.7
inches 0.73 Max. 0.60 Max. 0.30 Max. 0.10 0.10 0.50